

B  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 10176/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2012 in TTR No.342/2005,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF TRADE TAX, LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. NO.1

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for time to ascertain as to what happened to Questions Nos.1 to 4 referred to at Page 1 and whether any SLP was filed against the final conclusion arrived at in those Sales/Trade Tax Revisions.

Stand over to 3rd week of July, 2013.

|(GEETA AHUJA)  
|SR. P.A.

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
|COURT MASTER

|

|