

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 11137/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2011 in TTR No.499/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
four weeks time to file the documents in compliance of
undertaking given by him, failing which the Petition shall stand
dismissed without reference to the Court.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renuka Sadana)
| | Court Master

|