

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24730/2013

M/S INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR. OF TRADE TAX, LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 21/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pranjal Shukla,adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma,adv.
Mr.Ravi P.Mehrotra,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.R.P.Mehrotra proposes to appear for the sole respondent State. He submits that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings. Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks and file proof. The respondent State may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.
List the matter on 21.01.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |