

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1274/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2011 in TTR No.499/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh,AAG
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel
for the respondent seeking adjournment for filing counter
affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks
from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 4th July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar