

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20859/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in TTR No. 579/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, UP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 24730/2013  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG, U.P.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within one week.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 02.02.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with SLP (C).....CC 10662 of 2013.

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.01.17

12:07:58 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar