

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.20865/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in TTR No.501/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No.1274/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed for, Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed by the  
petitioner on or before 31.01.2015.

Stand over to 02.02.2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR