

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20865/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/03/2011 in TTR No. 501/2003 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24730/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1274/2014

SLP(C) No. 20859/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG, U.P.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

