

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3916/2015

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3917/2015

C.A. No. 3919/2015

C.A. No. 3918/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Vibhu Tiwari,adv.

Mr.Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter again on 30.11.2015.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.09.11

15:07:06 TLT

Reason:

(K. ARUL)  
Registrar

SB