

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3916/2015

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX, U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3917/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3919/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief
and Office Report)

C.A. No. 3918/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Mordhwaj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have failed to file the statement of case despite
order dated 10.09.2015 of this court. Therefore, the matter
shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under
the Rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.11.30
16:37:21 SCT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS